

ú
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 285 OF 2003
Item No.8Court No.7 SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Con.P.(C)No. 285/2003 in C.A.No.3040/2003(for prel.hearing)

TEEKA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.K. SHARMA & ANR. Respondent (s)

Date : 18/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For petitioner:Mr.Ashok Kumar Sharma,adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that despite this Court's direction that U.P. State Sugar Corporation Ltd. Should deposit the awarded amount in the Labour Court within four weeks from 4.4.2003, the same has not been complied with till today. Issue notice.

[SUMAN WADHWA][MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER