

t
CONTEMPT P.(Civil) 285 OF 2003
ITEM NO.38

ITEM NO.7

SECTION XV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Con.Petition No.285/2003 in C.A.No.3040/2003

TEEKA Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

S.K. SHARMA & ANR. Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. and with Office Report)

with IA.No.6 (appln.for impleadment and directions)

Date : 02/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For the petitioner(s) Mr.Ashok Kr.Sharma,Adv.

for the respondent(s) Mr.Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON perusing the papers, the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contempt petition is dismissed.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.285/2003

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3040/2003

Teeka

...Petitioner

vs.

S.K. Sharma & Anr.

...Respondent

O R D E R

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

.....J.

(RUMA PAL)

.....J.

(P.VENKATARAMA REDDI)

New Delhi,

Dated 02.12.2003